



# City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk  
Oakland City Hall,  
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,  
Room 201  
Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 18-1279      **Version:** 1      **Name:**

**Type:** City Resolution      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 1/15/2019      **In control:** \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council

**On agenda:** 2/5/2019      **Final action:** 2/5/2019

**Title:** Subject: OFCY School-Based After School Strategy Grantee Changes  
From: Human Services Department  
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 87222 C.M.S. Regarding Oakland Fund For Children And Youth (OFCY) 2018-2019 Grants For Children And Youth Services To (1) Amend Grant ID No. 46 To Delete "East Bay Asian Youth Center" And Replace It With "Girls Incorporated Of Alameda County" As The Awardee Of Grant ID No. 46 And (2) Amend Grant ID No. 58 To Delete "Higher Ground Neighborhood Development Corp" And Replace It With "Bay Area Community Resources" As The Awardee Of Grant ID No. 58 Both Without Change To The Amounts

### Sponsors:

### Indexes:

### Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. View Report, 2. 87524 CMS

| Date      | Ver. | Action By  | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|--|---|--------|
| 2/5/2019  | 1    | *Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency/City Council | Adopted   | Pass   |
| 1/29/2019 | 1    | *Special Life Enrichment Committee   | Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward | Pass   |
| 1/17/2019 | 1    | *Rules & Legislation Committee   | Scheduled   |        |

Subject:OFCY School-Based After School Strategy Grantee Changes

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt **A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 87222 C.M.S. Regarding Oakland Fund For Children And Youth (OFCY) 2018-2019 Grants For Children And Youth Services To (1) Amend Grant ID No. 46 To Delete "East Bay Asian Youth Center" And Replace It With "Girls Incorporated Of Alameda County" As The Awardee Of Grant ID No. 46 And (2) Amend Grant ID No. 58 To Delete "Higher Ground Neighborhood Development Corp" And Replace It With "Bay Area Community Resources" As The Awardee Of Grant ID No. 58 Both Without Change To The Amounts**